## 508581284 06/04/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI274240

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Certificate of Conversion			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Notark LLC				12/15/2023	
				-	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Company Name:	Notark	Notark Corporation			
Street Address:	16400	16400 Park Row			
City:	Housto	Houston			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77084	77084			
Property Type					
		Number			
Application Number:		18317966			
Application Number:		63502131			
Application Number:		18191042			
Application Number:		17754326			
• •					
Application Number:		18191102			
		18191102 17301488			
Application Number:					
Application Number: Application Number:		17301488			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:		17301488 18536330			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:		17301488 18536330 17301490			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:		17301488 18536330 17301490 18344988			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:		17301488 18536330 17301490 18344988 18468814			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:		17301488 18536330 17301490 18344988 18468814 17644146			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:		17301488 18536330 17301490 18344988 18468814 17644146 63488864			
Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:		17301488 18536330 17301490 18344988 18468814 17644146 63488864 18366043			

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	9047190024			
Email:	iplaw@Kraton.com,Beth.Haslam@Kraton.com			
Correspondent Name:	Miss. Beth Haslam			
Address Line 1:	16400 Park Row			
Address Line 4:	Houston, TEXAS 77084			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		NOTARK		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DEEPA G M		
SIGNATURE:		DEEPA G M		
DATE SIGNED:		06/04/2024		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Conversion_Notark LLC to NOTARK CORPORATION#page1.tif				

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the limited liability company was first formed is DELAWARE and the date the limited liability company first formed is 11/1/2023
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is DELAWARE
- 3. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is NOTARKLLC
- 4. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Notark Corporation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the <u>15</u> day of <u>Dec</u>, A.D. 2023

Mine Tembo

By:\_\_\_\_

Authorized Person

Name: Ariana Turoski, Special Manager Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:38 PM 12/15/2023 FILED 06:38 PM 12/15/2023 SR 20234245711 - File Number 2567329

**RECORDED: 06/04/2024**